26,

Approve Amendment #4 to RFP-4117-01/GG - Display Wall & Display
Wall Controller for Seminole County Advanced Traffic Management
Controller, with Advanced Video Inc., Columbia, SC (Not-to-Exceed
$48,160.80) (Time Extension).

Contract RFP-4117-01/GG provided for the installation of a Display Wall
and Display Controller System as part of the Control Center for the County's
Advanced Traffic Management System (ATMS). The display system is
installed in the 911 Operations Center located in the Public Safety Building.
The wall installation project was completed successfully in December 2002
and an initial warranty of one (1) year was included with the original
contract. This warranty expires in December 2003. Amendment #4 will
provide for additional warranty time and contract extension for a period of
four (4) years, December 31, 2007. The warranty will cover the wall
hardware and software and will include an annual preventive maintenance
component. The purpose of the additional warranty is to cover unforeseen
equipment problems and extend the life expectancy. The following is the
summary of the cost of the contract:

Original Contract $389,580.00
Amendment #1 (time extension only)
Amendment #2 49,872.00
Amendment #3 (time extension only)-
Amendment #4 48,160.80

Total Contract Sum $487,612.80

Public Works/Traffic Engineering Division and Fiscal Services/Purchasing
and Contracts Division recommend that the Board to approve and
authorize the County Manager to execute the Amendment.



"o 1

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO DISPLAY WALL AND DISPLAY CONTROLLER SYSTEM
INSTALLATION AGREEMENT (RFP-4117-01/GG)

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of

. 20 and 1is to that certain Agreement made and

entered into on the 27" day of July 2001 between ADVANCED VIDEO, INC.,
whose address is 400 Northeast Drive, Suite C, Columbia, South Carolina,
29224, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR,” and SEMINOLE COUNTY, a
political subdivision of the State of Florida, whose address is Seminole
County Services Building, 1101 East First Street, Sanfoxd, Florida
32771, hereinafter referred to as "“COUNTY".
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR and COUNTY entered into the above-referen-
ced Agreement on dJuly 27, 2001, as amended on February 13, 2003,
November 18, 2002, and on December 24, 2002, to provide design, labor,
materials, cables, tools, transportation, supervision, coordination,
testing, documentation, integration, and warranty services for a
complete installation of a display wall and display controller system as
part of the Control Center for Seminole County’s Advanced Traffic
Management System in Seminole County; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement so as to enable
both parties to continue to enjoy the mutual benefits it provides; and

WHEREAS, Section 19 of the Agreement provides that any amendments
shall be valid only when expressed in writing and duly signed by the
parties,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual understandings and
agreements contained herein, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as
follows:

1. Section 3 of the Agreement is amended to read:



SECTION 3. FIXED FEE COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT.

(a) The COUNTY agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for the profes-
sional services called for under this Agreement a fixed fee in the
amount of FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWELVE AND
80/100 DOLLARS ($487,612.80). CONTRACTOR shall perform all work
required by the Scope of Services but, in no event, shall CONTRACTOR be
paid more than the negotiated Fixed Fee amount stated above.

(b) Payments shall be made to the CONTRACTOR when requested as
work progresses for services furnished, but not more than once monthly.
CONTRACTOR may invoice amount due based on the total required services
actually performed and completed. Upon review and approval of
CONTRACTOR'S invoice, the COUNTY shall, within thirty (30) days of
receipt of the invoice, pay CONTRACTOR the approved amount.

2. Section 8 of the Agreement is amended to read:

SECTION 8. TERM. This Agreement shall take effect on the date of
its execution by COUNTY and shall remain in effect until December 31,
2007.

3. The Scope of Services attached to the Agreement is amended by
the addition of services as indicated in Exhibit “A,” attached hereto.

4. Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect for the term of the
Agreement, as originally set forth in said Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this

instrument for the purpose herein expressed.

ATTEST: ADVANCED VIDEO, INC.

By:
ALLAN DOX CHARLES BEAMAN, President
(CORPORATE SEAL) Date:

26



WITNESSES:

For the use and reliance
of Seminole County only.

Approved as to form and
legal sufficiency.

County Attorney
AC/1pk

11/4/03
dam-rfp-4117

By:

Date:

I 2

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

J. KEVIN GRACE, County Manager

Within authority of Resolution
No. 93-R-71 adopted February 23,
1993.

&N



ATTACHMENT A «

SALES QUOTATIO 26
ADVANCED VIDEO INC. 144

10/3/2003

400 Northeast Drive, Suite C, Columbia, SC 29203 /P.O. Box 24409, Columbia, SC 29224-4409
(803) 714-6536/Fax (803) 714-6539

Atlanta Office (770) 977-1229/Fax (770) 578-6313 Greenville/Spartanburg Office (864) 801-3335

COMPANY: Seminole County .ATTN: Charlie Wetzel
P.O. Box 8080 PHONE #: (407) 665-5686 x 407-665-5686
Sanford FL 32772- FAX #: (407) 324-0780
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL
1 1 Jupiter Fusion 970 Extended Hardware Warranty - four years $17,440.80 $17,440.80
2 1 Four Years Extended Software Support and Upgrades $12,000.00 $12,000.00
3 1 Four Years ofAnnual Preventive Maintenance Contract with four ~ $18,720.00 $18,720.00

scheduled quarterly visits annually for cleaning and calibration

*Prices do not include any applicable sales GRAND TOTAL $48,160.80
.TERMS: Net 15 days
FOB: Ship Point
DELIVERY: 10 to 20 days
NOTES:

This Quote is good for 60 days

Submitted by: Allan Dox Page |



